
2025 Girls League Championships

Detailed Results for Girls 6 Dives (1v 5o - Front req) 1M

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 240.55 Ava Vandor Huntington/Harborfields/Walt Whitman/John 

1 1.7 1M 7½ 7 6½ 7½ 8 7½ 7½ 22.50 38.25 38.25 1103B
2 2.6 1M 4½ 5 6½ 6 5½ 7 5 16.50 42.90 81.15 1105B
3 2.2 1M 5½ 6 4½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 36.30 117.45 15132D
4 2.4 1M 7½ 6½ 6½ 7 7 7 7 21.00 50.40 167.85 1403B
5 1.6 1M 7 7½ 6½ 6 7 7 6½ 20.50 32.80 200.65 1201B
6 2.1 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6 7 7 6½ 19.00 39.90 240.55 15231D

2 224.80 Olivia FERRENTINO Connetquot High School

1 1.7 1M 7 7 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 6½ 19.50 33.15 33.15 5103B
2 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5 6 5½ 16.50 37.95 71.10 3104B
3 2.2 1M 6 5½ 6½ 6 5 6½ 6 18.00 39.60 110.70 35132D
4 1.8 1M 7 7½ 7 6½ 7 7½ 6½ 21.00 37.80 148.50 4301A
5 2.3 1M 5 5 4 5 5 6½ 5½ 15.00 34.50 183.00 3203B
6 2.2 1M 6 5 6½ 6½ 7 6 6½ 19.00 41.80 224.80 2403C

3 220.45 Mackenzie Clarke Hauppauge-Smithtown

1 1.7 1M 6½ 7 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 7 19.50 33.15 33.15 5103B
2 2.3 1M 7 6 6½ 7 6 6½ 7 20.00 46.00 79.15 2104B
3 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7 7½ 7 7½ 7 21.00 35.70 114.85 2301B
4 2.1 1M 6 5½ 6 7 6 6½ 6 18.00 37.80 152.65 2303C
5 2.2 1M 5½ 5 5 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 36.30 188.95 25132D
6 1.5 1M 6 8 6½ 6 7½ 7 7½ 21.00 31.50 220.45 3401B

4 216.60 Carly Lansky Half Hollow Hills/Kings Park

1 1.7 1M 7 7 5½ 6 7½ 6½ 6½ 20.00 34.00 34.00 3103B
2 2.2 1M 5½ 5 6 5½ 6 5 5½ 16.50 36.30 70.30 6104C
3 2.3 1M 5 5 6 6 5 5 5½ 15.50 35.65 105.95 45124D
4 2.4 1M 6 5 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 18.00 43.20 149.15 3403B
5 1.6 1M 6 6 5 5 5½ 5 5½ 16.00 25.60 174.75 4201B
6 2.7 1M 5 5½ 4 5 5½ 5 6 15.50 41.85 216.60 45225D

5 209.15 Sarah Bujold Connetquot High School

1 1.7 1M 4 4½ 5½ 5 6 6 5 15.50 26.35 26.35 13103B
2 2.3 1M 6 6 7 6½ 6½ 8 5½ 19.00 43.70 70.05 7104B
3 1.5 1M 6 7½ 7 7½ 8 8 7 22.00 33.00 103.05 6401B
4 1.9 1M 6 5 6½ 6 5½ 6 6 18.00 34.20 137.25 55122D
5 2.3 1M 5½ 5 6 6½ 4½ 5½ 5 16.00 36.80 174.05 55124D
6 1.8 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 7½ 6½ 19.50 35.10 209.15 5301A

6 202.60 Lilian Virga Connetquot High School

1 1.7 1M 6 8 7 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 22.00 37.40 37.40 2103B
2 1.8 1M 6½ 6 6 4½ 6½ 6½ 6 18.50 33.30 70.70 55111A
3 1.8 1M 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 5 6 6 18.00 32.40 103.10 5301A
4 1.5 1M 7 7 6½ 7 7 7½ 7½ 21.00 31.50 134.60 8401B
5 2.2 1M 4½ 5½ 6 5½ 6½ 5 6½ 17.00 37.40 172.00 6403C
6 1.7 1M 6 7 6½ 6 6 5 5½ 18.00 30.60 202.60 6201A

7 200.30 Samantha Rubino Sachem

1 1.7 1M 5 5 4½ 5 5 4½ 5½ 15.00 25.50 25.50 14103B
2 2.2 1M 5 4½ 5 6 4 5 5 15.00 33.00 58.50 12104C
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7 200.30 Samantha Rubino Sachem

3 2.2 1M 6½ 6 5½ 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 19.50 42.90 101.40 7403C
4 2.3 1M 5 5 4 5½ 5½ 6 5 15.50 35.65 137.05 6203B
5 2.2 1M 4 4 5 5 4 5½ 4 13.00 28.60 165.65 85132D
6 2.1 1M 5 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 16.50 34.65 200.30 75231D

8 194.45 Victoria Lachko Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 7 7½ 6½ 6½ 7 6 6 20.00 34.00 34.00 3103B
2 2.3 1M 5 5½ 6 6½ 5½ 5 4½ 16.00 36.80 70.80 4203B
3 2.2 1M 3½ 3 3 3 4 3½ 4 10.00 22.00 92.80 11104C
4 2.1 1M 5½ 5 5 6 6 5 5½ 16.00 33.60 126.40 9303C
5 2.2 1M 6½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 7 6 7 19.00 41.80 168.20 7403C
6 1.5 1M 6 7 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.50 26.25 194.45 8401B

9 188.65 Avery Timm Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5 6 6 5 16.00 27.20 27.20 12103B
2 2.0 1M 6½ 5 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 18.50 37.00 64.20 9203C
3 1.7 1M 6 6 7 7 6½ 7 6 19.50 33.15 97.35 8301B
4 2.2 1M 6 5 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 17.00 37.40 134.75 7104C
5 2.2 1M 4½ 4½ 4 5½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 13.50 29.70 164.45 95132D
6 2.2 1M 4 3½ 3 3½ 5½ 3 5 11.00 24.20 188.65 9403C

10 184.90 Mikaela Mott North Babylon/ Deer Park

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6 6½ 7 5½ 6½ 19.00 32.30 32.30 7103B
2 2.2 1M 5½ 4½ 6½ 5 6½ 5 5½ 16.00 35.20 67.50 8104C
3 1.6 1M 5½ 5 6 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 27.20 94.70 9301C
4 1.7 1M 6½ 4½ 6 6 5½ 6½ 4½ 17.50 29.75 124.45 10202A
5 2.3 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 6½ 16.50 37.95 162.40 105223D
6 1.5 1M 6 4½ 5 6 4½ 5½ 4½ 15.00 22.50 184.90 10401B

11 177.95 Meeka Duffy Northport/Commack

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6 6½ 6 6½ 6 18.00 30.60 30.60 10103B
2 2.2 1M 5 5 4 5½ 5½ 5 5 15.00 33.00 63.60 10104C
3 2.3 1M 5 2 4 4½ 4½ 4 5 13.00 29.90 93.50 105124D
4 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 4 14.00 23.80 117.30 11202A
5 2.3 1M 4 4½ 4 5 4½ 4½ 4 13.00 29.90 147.20 125223D
6 1.5 1M 6 6½ 6½ 7 7½ 7 7 20.50 30.75 177.95 11401B

12 175.75 Abbey Przybylowski Sayville Bayport Blue Point

1 1.7 1M 5½ 7 6½ 7 5½ 6 6 18.50 31.45 31.45 9103B
2 2.2 1M 5 4 3½ 4½ 3 4½ 4½ 13.00 28.60 60.05 11104C
3 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 6 6 6 4½ 17.00 27.20 87.25 12201B
4 1.8 1M 5 5 6 5 4½ 5 4½ 15.00 27.00 114.25 12301A
5 2.2 1M 5 4½ 5 5½ 5 5 4½ 15.00 33.00 147.25 11403C
6 1.9 1M 5 5 5½ 4½ 5 5 4½ 15.00 28.50 175.75 125122D

13 174.35 Elizabeth Gembinski Ward Melville

1 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 6 19.00 32.30 32.30 7103B
2 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4½ 5 4 5 4½ 14.00 23.80 56.10 145221D
3 1.7 1M 5½ 7 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 6 17.00 28.90 85.00 13202A
4 1.8 1M 4 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4 5 13.00 23.40 108.40 13301A
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13 174.35 Elizabeth Gembinski Ward Melville

5 2.2 1M 5½ 6 5 6 5½ 5 5 16.00 35.20 143.60 13104C
6 1.5 1M 6½ 7 6½ 7 8 7 6½ 20.50 30.75 174.35 13401B

14 155.90 Caitlin Fleece Hauppauge-Smithtown

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 4½ 5½ 17.00 28.90 28.90 11103B
2 1.9 1M 5 5 6 5½ 5 5 5½ 15.50 29.45 58.35 135122D
3 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 4½ 5 5 15.00 24.00 82.35 14302C
4 1.5 1M 5 5 6 6 5½ 5 5 15.50 23.25 105.60 14401B
5 1.6 1M 6 5 5½ 5 5 6 5 15.50 24.80 130.40 14402C
6 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 5 5 15.00 25.50 155.90 14202A

15 142.50 Mackenzie Wegert Half Hollow Hills/Kings Park

1 1.7 1M 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 10.00 17.00 17.00 20103B
2 2.2 1M 2½ 1½ 2 2 1 2 1½ 5.50 12.10 29.10 20104C
3 1.7 1M 6½ 4½ 7 6½ 5½ 6 4½ 18.00 30.60 59.70 17301B
4 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 4 4½ 6 5 5½ 16.00 27.20 86.90 16201A
5 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 5½ 15.50 26.35 113.25 155221D
6 1.5 1M 7 6½ 6½ 6 7 6 6½ 19.50 29.25 142.50 15401B

16 126.10 Katherine Perez North Babylon/ Deer Park

1 1.2 1M 5 5 5 4½ 5 5 5½ 15.00 18.00 18.00 18101C
2 1.4 1M 4½ 3½ 4 4½ 4 4½ 4 12.50 17.50 35.50 19102C
3 1.7 1M 4½ 5 4 4½ 5 4½ 3½ 13.50 22.95 58.45 19201A
4 1.8 1M 4 4 4½ 4 5 4½ 5½ 13.00 23.40 81.85 185211A
5 1.5 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 4 15.50 23.25 105.10 17202C
6 1.4 1M 3 5 5 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 21.00 126.10 16401C

17 123.60 Saniya Ambris Central Islip

1 1.4 1M 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 15.50 21.70 21.70 15101A
2 1.7 1M 4 4 3½ 3 4 4½ 3½ 11.50 19.55 41.25 16201A
3 1.5 1M 5½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 15.00 22.50 63.75 15202C
4 1.5 1M 5 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 15.50 23.25 87.00 15401B
5 1.5 1M 4½ 5 3½ 4 3½ 4½ 4 12.50 18.75 105.75 16102B
6 1.7 1M 3½ 2 3½ 5 4½ 3½ 3 10.50 17.85 123.60 175121D

18 121.55 Maddie Croce Sayville Bayport Blue Point

1 1.4 1M 4½ 4½ 5 4½ 5 5 4 14.00 19.60 19.60 16101A
2 1.7 1M 5 4½ 4 5 5 5 4 14.50 24.65 44.25 15103B
3 1.6 1M 4 4½ 4 4 4 4½ 4 12.00 19.20 63.45 16302C
4 1.9 1M 3½ 3 3½ 4 4 4 3 11.00 20.90 84.35 175122D
5 1.4 1M 5 5 4 4 4½ 5 4½ 14.00 19.60 103.95 18401C
6 1.6 1M 3½ 4 4 4½ 3½ 3½ 3½ 11.00 17.60 121.55 18202B

19 116.25 Madison Sirmon Central Islip

1 1.6 1M 4 4 4 4 4½ 4½ 4 12.00 19.20 19.20 17103C
2 1.7 1M 3 2½ 3½ 4 3½ 4½ 2½ 10.00 17.00 36.20 18202A
3 1.8 1M 4 4½ 4 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 13.00 23.40 59.60 185111A
4 1.6 1M 3 4 3½ 3 2½ 5 4 10.50 16.80 76.40 19301C
5 1.7 1M 3½ 3½ 4½ 4½ 4 4 2½ 11.50 19.55 95.95 195221D
6 1.4 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 5 5 5 5 14.50 20.30 116.25 19401C
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20 106.00 Brionna Halley Northport/Commack

1 1.2 1M 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 5 4½ 14.50 17.40 17.40 19101C
2 1.4 1M 4 4 5 5 4½ 5 5 14.50 20.30 37.70 17102C
3 1.7 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 37.70 20201A
4 1.7 1M 5½ 6 5½ 5½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 65.75 20202A
5 1.7 1M 3 3 4 4 3½ 4 2 10.50 17.85 83.60 205221D
6 1.4 1M 4½ 5 6 5½ 5½ 5½ 4½ 16.00 22.40 106.00 20401C
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